

Tarte flambée twist (Item no. 429)

Tarte flambée twist

Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, CHEESE (6%)(grated EMMENTALER CHEESE (45% F.I.T.), GOUDA CHEESE (45% F.I.TR.), potato starch), onions (6%), palm fat, (made of sustainable certified plantation), potato flakes, smoked bacon (3,8%)(pork, salt, spices, dextrose, sugar, glucose syrup, spices extract, antioxidizing agent sodium ascorbate, stabilizers sodium citrate, preservatives(sodium nitrite, potassium nitrate), smoke), RYE FLOUR, yeast, leek (1%), salt, WHEY POWDER, maize starch, rapeseed oil, starch, SKIMMED MILK powder, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, WHEAT GLUTEN, pepper, acerola juice concentrate, caraway, DAIRY CREAM powder, curry, lemon juice

May contain: SESAME

Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 17/05/2024